18-1 The Currency Towers, Dofia Julia Vargas Ave. cor. Emerald Ave,,
Ortigas Center, Pasig City, 1605 Philippines
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June 3, 2021

Ms. MILDRED A. SUZA
Protected Area Superintendent
EL Nido Taytay Managed Resource Protected Area

Calle Real, Bgy Masagana, El Nido, Palawan

Dear Madam,

This is to acknowledge receipt of your letter dated May 21, 2021 which contains
the comments of your office in relation to our responses indicated in our letter
April 16, 2021. The letter was formally received by us last June 1, 2021.

Sharing our detailed responses to your comments below:

ITEM ~ PAMO Remarks Remarks from Royal Premier Leisure and

Development Corp

Though we were expectant that a copy of the letter

- would also be transmitted by the BMB to PAMO
since 1} under the BMB website, the PAMO was
created in furtherance of the mandate of the BMB 2)

The PAMO was not informed about the request the original letter where we attached our responses
and a copy is not yet transmitted to this office was sent to us by BMB, attached herewith is a copy
- Item 1 for our information of the letter request for your perusal (Appendix A). |

For this, we are operating under the assumption that
The attached Official Receipt dated February 18, the necessary payment has been made and that the
2019 amounting to Php 5,060.00 with a O.R. No. process would not have progressed in the first place

2104767X was issued by the Palawan Council without the requisite fees.
and Sustainable Development (PCSD} payment
for Category A, CF and INF. And not issued In any case, we will be willing to settle again this if
ENTMRPA- PAMO where payment must be necessary. Our Accounting Department will contact

| ftem 2 made. | you | :
Furnish this office the lacking requirements as We already submitted all the requirements to
stated in the letter dated October 30, 2019, CENRO, PENRQO, RED & BMB as per stamp of
February 21, 2020 and September 9, 2020 sent | Received copy with signatures. CENRO dated
by PASu Clarissa P. Pador, DMO IV Mariano P. November 22, 2018, PENRO dated February 19, 2019
Lilang and PASu Mildred A. Suza, respectively. & December 17, 2019, RED dated January 20, 2020.

item 3

In order to comply with your request we are in the

midst of preparing copies of the requirements stated
in your letter and this will sent to your office asap
t thru LBC.

Furnish this office upon completion of the
_ltem 4 studies _1 We will send to you asap upon completion

oy W r—




18-1 The Currency Towers, Dofia Julia Vargas Ave. cor. Emerald Ave.,
Ortigas Center, Pasig City, 1605 Philippines

Tel. No.: +63 (2) 927-9227 | Fax No.: +63 (2) 4556-3900
info@royalpremierleisure.com

r— - i
el _

Though Ap}-eﬁdix 3 was originally attached as
There was no appendix 3 attached in the letter/ mentioned in the letter, we will be sending another
ltem 5 email A ) | copy of the attachment via LBC ASAP.
Stipulated in item 11 SAPA Terms and condition
“Post a rehabilitation performance bond in a
| form of surety bond or cash in an amount

equivalent to twenty-five percent {25%) of the

rehabilitation cost as reflected in the Project’s Upon your receipt of the document under item 5, we
Rehabilitation Plan.” Furnish this office your would like to formally request for the actual
item 6 rehabilitation plan for computation of computation of the rehabilitation bond together

rehabilitation bond. -

Based on the inspection conducted last May 14,
2020 structures within the 40-meter easement:

| with the details of settlement (e.g., Payee details).

Large rest house or wooden pavilion measuring

approximately 15m x 15m floor area elevated by
cement putting and wooden posts.

Concrete comfort room and its septic tank in These structures have been removed as evidenced
- item 7 | builton the right side of the rest house. by the attached pictures (Appendix B}.
There was no appendix 4 attached in the letter/
email:
Furnish this office the map indicating the Same as the other items above, these are being
location of the 300,000 sgm of the approved prepared at the moment and will be sent
item8 | SAPA - | immediately via LBC

Thanks again for taking the time to inform us about the requisite next steps. Rest

assured that we will be in faithful and diligent compliance with these
requirements.

Sincerely yours,
2

Rodepi€k Armigos

Chéirman/CEQ ‘

Royal Premier Leisure and Dev’t Corp.




